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Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in
accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action

NABISIR [BLITS

OPERATOR X Initial Report  [[] Final Report

Name of Company __RKI E&P, LLC __ 34774 §9

Contact Taylor Jones

Address 210 Park Ave. — Ste. 700, OKC, OK 73102 ~

Telephone No. 405-996-5782

Facility Name: North Brushy Draw 35-9H

Facility Type : Oil and Gas Well

[ Surface Owner: Federal | Mineral Owner: Federal [ API No. 30-015-42220
LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet from the | North/South Line | Feet from the | Last/West Line | County
A 35 258 29E 300 FNL 260 FEL Eddy

Latitude: 32.0926101 Longitude: -103.9468205
NATURE OF RELEASE

Type of Release. Produced Water

Volume of Release: 70 Bbls Volume Recovered: 60 Bbls

Source of Release Suction screen pot on Jet pump

Date and Hour of Occurrence
06/23/15 — 1015hrs MT

Date and Hour of Discovery
06/23/15 — 1015hrs MT

Was Immediate Notice Given?

K Yes [ No [] Not Required

If YES, To Whom? Heather Patterson

By Whom? Taylor Jones

Date and Hour: 06/24/15 — 1330hrs CT

Was a Watercourse Reached?

O Yes K No

If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
N/A

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*
A bolt broke on the suction screen pot of the jet pump. Isolated the leak

and replaced the bolt.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

Fluid was standing around the Jet pump skid and around production tanks. Some fluid did run off of location. Vacuum truck was dispatched to recover
free standing fluid, approximately 60 Bbls recovered. Offsite affected soil will be dug and hauled.

[ hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release

or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat o ground water, surface water, human health

the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger

does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other

Signature:

Printed Name: Taylor Jones

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIOM?

Approved by Environmental Specialist:

Title; EHS Systems Specialist

7

Expiration Date:

Approval Date: LP l 50 l I 5 N "ﬂ—

E-mail Address: Tjones@rkixp.com

Conditions of Approval: Attached []

Date:  06/24/15 Phone: 405-996-5782

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

SUBWIT REMEDIATION PR
LATER THAN: &I 116
NM OIL CONSERVATION
ARTESIA DISTRICT

JUN 2.4 2015

RECEIVED



Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

L L

From: Taylor Jones <TJones@rkixp.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2015 3:58 PM

To: ‘Heather Patterson@state.nm.us’

Cc: shughes@bim.gov

Subject: RKI E&P Spill Notification and C-141
Attachments: NM_NBD35-9H_InitialC141(062315)-signed.pdf
Heather,

Attached please find completed OCD form C-141 for a spill occurring at the RKI operated North Brushy Draw 35-9H in
Eddy County, NM. Please feel free to contact myself or a local RKI representative with any questions.

Thank you,

Taylor Jones

RKI Exploration & Production, LLC
210 Park Avenue, Suite 700

Oklahoma City, OK 73102
405-996-5782 (0) | 405.326.0791 (m)
TJones@RKIXP.com

This email is confidential. If you believe it has been sent to you in error, then do not read it, do notily the sender you have
received it, and delete it. Email transmissions cannot be warranted 1o be secure or error-free as information could be
intercepted, misdirected, corrupted, lost, incomplete, destroyed or containing viruses. The sender therefore cannot guaraniee
the integrity or security of this email or any file(s) included herewith, RKI and the sender hereby disclaim any and all Hability
for injury or damages that may result from the recipient(s) receipt or transmission of this email and any file(s) included
herewith or reliance on the contents thereof. Any oilfield equipment, materials or services ordered by or provided toe RKI or
its affiliates in connection with this message shall be governed by RKI’s Terms and Conditions of Purchase { a copy of which
may be found at www.rkixp.com ) and such Terms and Conditions of Purchase ave hereby incorpoerated and expressly made a
part heréof. A paper copy of RKI’s Terms and Conditions of Purchase will be provided upon yous writien request,



ENVIRONMENTAL RELEASE NOTIFICATION
. Call-in Sheet ,
. Date: Q/ Z‘/‘// 37 Notice received by: W

' Name of Company/Phone # Facility Name
APl # Sec. Township Range Date of Occurrence
L2y LoUSan U/ 70 bb/ ¢Obs]
A2 & T
Date/HoLur of Discovery Type of Release Volume of Release Volume Recovered

Briefly Describe Cause of Problem and action taken: g D~ L ‘7‘ C‘#—— /&Vﬂ

Notice given by: Name/ Company Date/Hour Immediate Notice given

Date C-141 received: 2RP-
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FLARE NOTIFICATION
Call-In Sheet
Date: Notice received by:
Name of Company/Phone # Facility Name
Date of Occurrence Date/Hour of Flare Type of Release
Flared MCF Volume Volume Recovered

Briefly Describe Cause of Problem and action taken:

Notice given by: Name/ Company Date/Hour Immediate Notice given

Date C-141 received: 2RP-




